01-25-99
01-26-99
01-26-99

01-28-99

02-04-99

02-03-99

02-03-99
02-03-99

02-04-99

02-08-99

02-09-99

02-19-99

02-22-99

02-17-99

02-19-99

02-19-99

03-03-99

03-04-99

03-08-99

MTA-006

MTA-007

MTA-008

MTA-009

MTA-010

MTA-011

MTA-012

MTA-013

MTA-014

MTA-015

MTA-016

MTA-017

MTA-018

MTA-019

MTA-020

MTA-021

MTA-022

MTA-023

MTA-024
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WOSK

WOSK

WOSK

WOSK

HEARD

JAGER

JAGER

JAGER

SCANNELL

WOSK

JAGER

SCANNELL

SCANNELL

JAGER

SCANNELL

CALIX

JAGER

JAGER

SCANNELL

TDA SANTA CLARITA VALLEY
TDA ANTELOPE VALLEY
TDA SANTA CATALINA ISLAND

MTA RESTORES MIDDAY
METRO FREEWAY SERVICE PATROL

SOLVE WHEEL WEAR PROBLEM

RED LINE GOES HOLLYWOOD/PHOTO
CAPTION

VERMONT/BEVERLY PHOTO CAPTION
TEST TRAIN PHOTO CAPTION

BLACK HISTORY MONTH/POETRY ON
METRO BUSES

PHOTO EXHIBIT

RED LINE BUS/RAIL INTERFACE - PUBLIC
HEARING

ADVISORY - MTA TO UNVEIL NEW SAFETY
PROGRAM

MTA STEPS UP PUBLIC OUTREACH TO
REDUCE GRADE CROSSING ACCIDENTS ON
THE METRO BLUE LINE

ADVISORY -1890’s TROLLEY MOVES TO
LOCKE HIGH SCHOOL

STATE AUDITOR SUPPORTS MTA’s
DECISION TO CONVERT ETHANOL
METHANOL BUSES

TRANSIT SAFETY TRAINING PROGRAM
MTA BUS LINES REROUTED FOR L.A.
MARATHON

MTA HOLDS PUBLIC MTGS RE; SOUTHEAST
BUS STUDY

POETS/RUSH HOUR READINGS CALENDAR
LISTING



03-10-99

03-10-99

03-12-99

03-16-99

03-22-99

03-26-99

04-06-99

04-06-99

04-07-99

04-07-99

04-09-99

04-13-99

04-13-99

04-16-99

04-21-99

04-23-99

04-26-99

04-27-99

04-29-99

04-29-99

04-29-99

04-30-99

MTA-025

MTA-026

MTA-027

MTA-028

MTA-029

MTA-030

MTA-031

MTA-032

MTA-033

MTA-034

MTA-035

MTA-036

MTA-037

MTA-038

MTA-039

MTA-040

MTA-041

MTA-042

MTA-043

MTA-044

MTA-045

MTA-046

JAGER

JAGER

SCANNELL

SCANNELL

WOSK

WOSK

CALIX

HEARD

WOSK

SCANNELL

JAGER

CALIX

WOSK

LITTMAN

JAGER

SCANNELL

WOSK

SCANNELL

WOSK

WOSK

ANDERSON

LITTMAN

PHOTO CAPTION - OLD TROLLEY CAR
GOES TO LOCKE HIGH SCHOOL

MTA HOLD PUBLIC MEETING IN WHITTIER
RE; BUS STUDY MARCH 18™

MTA SEEKS PUBLIC INPUT ON PROPOSED
S.M. BLVD TRANSIT PARKWAY PROJECT
MTA REACHES MILESTONE ON N.
HOLLYWOOD EXTENSION; RUNING RAIL
INSTALLATION

FREEFARE

CLUB METRO ARRIVES IN SFV

L.B. GRAND PRIX

TEST TRAINS BEGIN APRIL 24™

SOUTH BAY RIDESHARE

BOND REFUNDING TO SAVE THE MTA UP
TO $ 9 MILLION

THOMAS CONNER NAMED NEW
OPERATIONS HEAD

SMART BUS EXPO

SUBWAY SAFETY

MTA SEEKS CLARIFICATION

L.B. BIKESTATION GETS TOP HONORS

NOTED PHOTOGRAPHER AND METRO RED
LINE MINERS

LACC POSTERS

METRO BLUE LINE RAIL GRINDING
PROJECT

FREE RIDES
LACC POSTER CONTEST
CRENSHAW WORKSHOP MAY 6

FY 2000 BUDGET UNVIELD



05-03-99

05-06-99

05-05-99

05-10-99

05-10-99

05-10-99

05-13-99

05-17-99

05-20-99

05-24-99

05-24-99

05-26-99

05-27-99

06-02-99

06-07-99

06-07-99

06-07-99

06-11-99

06-23-99

06-24-99

06-24-99

06-25-99

06-29-99

MTA-047

MTA-048

MTA-049

MTA-050

MTA-051

MTA-052

MTA-053

MTA-054

MTA-055

MTA-056

MTA-057

MTA-058

MTA-059

MTA-060

MTA-061

MTA-062

MTA-063

MTA-064

MTA-065

MTA-066

MTA-067

MTA-068

MTA-069

SCANNELL

JAGER

JAGER

WOSK

CALIX

WOSK

SCANNELL

JAGER

JAGER

LITTMAN

LITTMAN

CALIX

WOSK

WOSK

JAGER

WOSK

SCANNELL

JAGER

JAGER

SCANNELL

SCANNELL

WOSK

WOSK

BOND REFUNDING SAVES MTA NEARLY 10
MILLION

PRE-REVENUE TRAINS NOW OPERATING
ON MOS-2B
MEDIA ADVISORY - TRAIN RIDE EVENT

PROJECTORS EVENT

PROPOSED BUDGET PUBLIC HEARING

LUNCH TIME CONCERTS - SEGMENT 2B
STATION PREVIEWS

BIKE RACKS ON 700 METRO BUSES

MTA AWARDS CONTRACT FOR TWO CNG
FUELING FACILITIES (TRADES)

FY 2000 BUDGET APPROVED
HOLLYWOOD SHUTTLE
ABILITIES DAY

SAFETY EVENT

ADVISORY RED LINE OPENING
SUBWAY FESTIVAL

MTA ADDS 66 BUSES INTO PEAK HOUR
SERVICE

HOLLYWOOD EXTENSION OPENS
RED LINE GETS THUMBS UP BY PATRONS

MTA BOARD TO HOLD PUBLIC
HEARING/FARE INCREASE

MTA BOARD ACTION ON AUTOMATED PAY
TOILETS

METRO RAIL SUMMERTIME EXCITEMENT

METRO ART DOCENTS



07-07-99

07-14-99

07-22-99

07-26-99

07-26-99

07-26-99

07-27-99

08-05-99

08-11-99

08-16-99

08-24-99

08-24-99

08-25-99

08-26-99

08-27-99

08-30-99

09-01-99

09-01-99

09-09-99

09-13-99

MTA-070

MTA-071

MTA-072

MTA-073

MTA-074

MTA-075

MTA-076

MTA-077

MTA-078

MTA-079

MTA-080

MTA-081

MTA-082

MTA-083

MTA-084

MTA-085

MTA-086

MTA-087

MTA-088

MTA-089

SCANNELL

SCANNELL

WOSK

JAGER

JAGER

WOSK

JAGER

WOSK

JAGER

SCANNELL

SCANNELL

UBALDO

JAGER

WOSK

JAGER

JAGER

WOSK

UBALDO

UBALDO

SCANNELL

MTA CUSTOMER COMPLAINTS DECLINE
TRANSIT PASS ARTWORK

ADVISORY - BUS ROADEO

WELFARE TO WORK PROGRAM

BUS PERFORMANCE IMPROVES IN MAY
BUS ROADEO

MTA HOLDS COMMUNITY MEETING IN
HACIENDA HEIGHTS

KING OF MECHANICS

BURKE TAKES CHAIR OF MTA BOARD OF
DIRECTORS/PHOTO

MTA PUBLIC AFFAIRS SPREADS METRO
BLUE LINE SAFETY MESSAGE

METRO RED LINE RIDERSHIP TOPS METRO
BLUE LINE NUMBERS FOR FIRST TIME

MTA PUBLIC MEETING TO DISCUSS
EASTSIDE TRANSPORTATION
ALTERNATIVES

HARBOR TRANSITWAY NEW TIMETABLE
ouT

FARE HIKE DELAYED

MTA SIGNS AGREEMENT FOR MARKETING
CCS PROGRAM

SPECIALIZED TRANSPORTATION SERVICES
FUNDED BY BOARD

CLOCK

CLOCK (SPANISH)

AQMD AWARDS MTA

SHERIFF’S MOTORCYCLE DEPUTIES

AND MTA TEAM UP FOR SAFETY AT METRO
BLUE LINE GRADE CROSSSINGS



09-13-99

09-17-99

09-23-99

10-04-99

10-04-99

10-06-99

10-12-99

10-14-99

10-18-99

10-15-99

10-15-99

10-18-99

10-20-99

10-21-99

10-21-99

10-25-99

10-25-99

10-28-99

10-26-99

10-27-99

MTA-090

MTA-091

MTA-092

MTA-093

MTA-094

MTA-095

MTA-096

MTA-097

MTA-098

MTA-099

MTA-100

MTA-101

MTA-102

MTA-103

MTA-104

MTA-105

MTA-105

MTA-106

MTA-107

MTA-108

UBALDO

JAGER

WOSK

UBALDO

LITTMAN

JAGER

WOSK

WOSK

WOSK

JAGER

WOSK

JAGER

UBALDO

SCANNELL

WOSK

JAGER

UBALDO

WOSK

SCANNELL

SCANNELL

SHERIFF’S MOTORCYCLE DEPUITES
SAFETY AT METRO BLUE LINE CROSSINGS
(SPANISH)

MTA BUS + RAIL VIRTUALLY CRIME FREE

ASI PARATRANSIT SERVICES CONTRACT
FOR THE DISABLED

MTA JOB FAIR

?

CAR POOL LANE OPENNING ON ROUTE 14
OPERATOR FEATURED IN PBS SERIES
ADVISORY - DIVISION 3 PRESS EVENT

IT’S GETTING BETTER ON THE BUS FACT
SHEET

CONSENT DECREE COMPLIANCE REPORT
ON BUS SERVICE

IT’S GETTING BETTER ON THE BUS

POWER TURNED ON TO THIRD RAIL OF
NORTH HOLLYWOOD RED LINE

EASTSIDE COMMUNITY MEETING
MTA GOES CYBER

IT’S GETTING BETTER ON THE BUS PHOTO
CAPTION

MTA NOV. 13 PUBLIC HEARING ON RED
LINE BUS/RAIL INTERFACE CHANGES

SPANISH - MTA NOV. 13 PUBLIC HEARING
ON RED LINE BUS/RAIL INTERFACE
CHANGES

HOLLOWEEN BUS CONTEST
ADVISORY - STAGED CRASH
STAGED COLLISION PUBLICIZES RISK OF
DEATH, STIFFER PENALTIES

SPEARHEADED BY MTA FOR RAIL
CROSSING VIOLATORS



11-03-99

11-07-99

11-09-99

11-10-99

11-15-99

11-22-99

11-24-99

12-01-99

12-02-99

12-02-99

12-02-99

12-02-99

12-03-99

12-06-99
12-06-99

12-09-99

12-09-99

12-09-99

MTA-109

MTA-110

MTA-111

MTA-112

MTA-113

MTA-114

MTA-115

MTA-116

MTA-117

MTA-117

MTA-118

MTA-118

MTA-119

MTA-120

MTA-120

MTA-121

MTA-122

MTA-122

SCANNELL

SCANNELL

SCANNELL

JAGER

JAGER

JAGER

LITTMAN

SCANNELL

UBALDO

UBALDO

JAGER

JAGER

WOSK

UBALDO

UBALDO

SCANNELL

UBALDO

UBALDO

ADVISORY - DIVISION 1 CELEBRATES 100™
ANNIVERSARY

DIVISION 1 CELEBRATES 100™ AN
ANNIVERSARY

INDEPENDENT AUDIT FINDS APPROPIATE
MTA’S EXPENDITURE OF MORE THAN $5.7
BILLION IN SALES TAX REVENUES

ADA PARATRANSIT PUBLIC HEARING -
DEC. 01, 99

METRO TRIP PLANNER ON INTERNET NOW

BIKE RACKS INSTALLED AT METRO RAIL
STATIONS

SUBWAY DUE TO OPEN IN NORTH
HOLLYWOOD IN MID-2000

MTA TARGETS OVERCROWDING, ADDS 61
BUSES INTO PEAK SERVICE

ADVISORY - MTA EMPLOYES HOMEBOY
INDUSTRIES TO WORK ON BEAUTIFICATION
PROJECT

SPANISH -ADVISORY - MTA

EMPLOYES HOMEBOY INDUSTRIES TO
WORK ON BEAUTIFICATION PROJECT

MTA OFFERS FREE RIDES FOR X-MAS EVE
& NEW YEAR’S EVE

SPANISH - MTA OFFERS FREE RIDES FOR
X-MAS EVE & NEW YEAR'’S EVE

ADVISORY- CRHISTMAS BUS DECORATION
CONTEST

HOMEBOYS
HOMEBOYS (SPANISH)

ADVISORY- MTA JOINS IN UNVEILING OF
FIRST MELENNIUM MARKER

ADVISORY - GIFT GIVE AWAY

ADVISORY - GIFT GIVE AWAY (SPANISH)



12-13-99 MTA-123 SCANNELL MTA CELEBRATES L.A.’S HISTORY. JOINS
IN DEDICATION OF FIRST MELENNIUM
MARKER ON ANGELS WALK





