

Press-Release Log 99

01-25-99	MTA-006	WOSK	TDA SANTA CLARITA VALLEY
01-26-99	MTA-007	WOSK	TDA ANTELOPE VALLEY
01-26-99	MTA-008	WOSK	TDA SANTA CATALINA ISLAND
01-28-99	MTA-009	WOSK	MTA RESTORES MIDDAY METRO FREEWAY SERVICE PATROL
02-04-99	MTA-010	HEARD	SOLVE WHEEL WEAR PROBLEM
02-03-99	MTA-011	JAGER	RED LINE GOES HOLLYWOOD/PHOTO CAPTION
02-03-99	MTA-012	JAGER	VERMONT/BEVERLY PHOTO CAPTION
02-03-99	MTA-013	JAGER	TEST TRAIN PHOTO CAPTION
02-04-99	MTA-014	SCANNELL	BLACK HISTORY MONTH/POETRY ON METRO BUSES
02-08-99	MTA-015	WOSK	PHOTO EXHIBIT
02-09-99	MTA-016	JAGER	RED LINE BUS/RAIL INTERFACE - PUBLIC HEARING
02-19-99	MTA-017	SCANNELL	ADVISORY - MTA TO UNVEIL NEW SAFETY PROGRAM
02-22-99	MTA-018	SCANNELL	MTA STEPS UP PUBLIC OUTREACH TO REDUCE GRADE CROSSING ACCIDENTS ON THE METRO BLUE LINE
02-17-99	MTA-019	JAGER	ADVISORY - 1890's TROLLEY MOVES TO LOCKE HIGH SCHOOL
02-19-99	MTA-020	SCANNELL	STATE AUDITOR SUPPORTS MTA's DECISION TO CONVERT ETHANOL METHANOL BUSES
02-19-99	MTA-021	CALIX	TRANSIT SAFETY TRAINING PROGRAM
03-03-99	MTA-022	JAGER	MTA BUS LINES REROUTED FOR L.A. MARATHON
03-04-99	MTA-023	JAGER	MTA HOLDS PUBLIC MTGS RE; SOUTHEAST BUS STUDY
03-08-99	MTA-024	SCANNELL	POETS/RUSH HOUR READINGS CALENDAR LISTING

03-10-99	MTA-025	JAGER	PHOTO CAPTION - OLD TROLLEY CAR GOES TO LOCKE HIGH SCHOOL
03-10-99	MTA-026	JAGER	MTA HOLD PUBLIC MEETING IN WHITTIER RE; BUS STUDY MARCH 18 TH
03-12-99	MTA-027	SCANNELL	MTA SEEKS PUBLIC INPUT ON PROPOSED S.M. BLVD TRANSIT PARKWAY PROJECT
03-16-99	MTA-028	SCANNELL	MTA REACHES MILESTONE ON N. HOLLYWOOD EXTENSION; RUNING RAIL INSTALLATION
03-22-99	MTA-029	WOSK	FREEFARE
03-26-99	MTA-030	WOSK	CLUB METRO ARRIVES IN SFV
04-06-99	MTA-031	CALIX	L.B. GRAND PRIX
04-06-99	MTA-032	HEARD	TEST TRAINS BEGIN APRIL 24 TH
04-07-99	MTA-033	WOSK	SOUTH BAY RIDESHARE
04-07-99	MTA-034	SCANNELL	BOND REFUNDING TO SAVE THE MTA UP TO \$ 9 MILLION
04-09-99	MTA-035	JAGER	THOMAS CONNER NAMED NEW OPERATIONS HEAD
04-13-99	MTA-036	CALIX	SMART BUS EXPO
04-13-99	MTA-037	WOSK	SUBWAY SAFETY
04-16-99	MTA-038	LITTMAN	MTA SEEKS CLARIFICATION
04-21-99	MTA-039	JAGER	L.B. BIKESTATION GETS TOP HONORS
04-23-99	MTA-040	SCANNELL	NOTED PHOTOGRAPHER AND METRO RED LINE MINERS
04-26-99	MTA-041	WOSK	LACC POSTERS
04-27-99	MTA-042	SCANNELL	METRO BLUE LINE RAIL GRINDING PROJECT
04-29-99	MTA-043	WOSK	FREE RIDES
04-29-99	MTA-044	WOSK	LACC POSTER CONTEST
04-29-99	MTA-045	ANDERSON	CRENSHAW WORKSHOP MAY 6
04-30-99	MTA-046	LITTMAN	FY 2000 BUDGET UNVIELD

05-03-99	MTA-047	SCANNELL	BOND REFUNDING SAVES MTA NEARLY 10 MILLION
05-06-99	MTA-048	JAGER	PRE-REVENUE TRAINS NOW OPERATING ON MOS-2B
05-05-99	MTA-049	JAGER	MEDIA ADVISORY - TRAIN RIDE EVENT
05-10-99	MTA-050	WOSK	PROJECTORS EVENT
05-10-99	MTA-051	CALIX	
05-10-99	MTA-052	WOSK	PROPOSED BUDGET PUBLIC HEARING
05-13-99	MTA-053	SCANNELL	LUNCH TIME CONCERTS - SEGMENT 2B STATION PREVIEWS
05-17-99	MTA-054	JAGER	BIKE RACKS ON 700 METRO BUSES
05-20-99	MTA-055	JAGER	MTA AWARDS CONTRACT FOR TWO CNG FUELING FACILITIES (TRADES)
05-24-99	MTA-056	LITTMAN	
05-24-99	MTA-057	LITTMAN	FY 2000 BUDGET APPROVED
05-26-99	MTA-058	CALIX	HOLLYWOOD SHUTTLE
05-27-99	MTA-059	WOSK	ABILITIES DAY
06-02-99	MTA-060	WOSK	SAFETY EVENT
06-07-99	MTA-061	JAGER	ADVISORY RED LINE OPENING
06-07-99	MTA-062	WOSK	SUBWAY FESTIVAL
06-07-99	MTA-063	SCANNELL	MTA ADDS 66 BUSES INTO PEAK HOUR SERVICE
06-11-99	MTA-064	JAGER	HOLLYWOOD EXTENSION OPENS
06-23-99	MTA-065	JAGER	RED LINE GETS THUMBS UP BY PATRONS
06-24-99	MTA-066	SCANNELL	MTA BOARD TO HOLD PUBLIC HEARING/FARE INCREASE
06-24-99	MTA-067	SCANNELL	MTA BOARD ACTION ON AUTOMATED PAY TOILETS
06-25-99	MTA-068	WOSK	METRO RAIL SUMMERTIME EXCITEMENT
06-29-99	MTA-069	WOSK	METRO ART DOCENTS

07-07-99	MTA-070	SCANNELL	MTA CUSTOMER COMPLAINTS DECLINE
07-14-99	MTA-071	SCANNELL	TRANSIT PASS ARTWORK
07-22-99	MTA-072	WOSK	ADVISORY - BUS ROADEO
07-26-99	MTA-073	JAGER	WELFARE TO WORK PROGRAM
07-26-99	MTA-074	JAGER	BUS PERFORMANCE IMPROVES IN MAY
07-26-99	MTA-075	WOSK	BUS ROADEO
07-27-99	MTA-076	JAGER	MTA HOLDS COMMUNITY MEETING IN HACIENDA HEIGHTS
08-05-99	MTA-077	WOSK	KING OF MECHANICS
08-11-99	MTA-078	JAGER	BURKE TAKES CHAIR OF MTA BOARD OF DIRECTORS/PHOTO
08-16-99	MTA-079	SCANNELL	MTA PUBLIC AFFAIRS SPREADS METRO BLUE LINE SAFETY MESSAGE
08-24-99	MTA-080	SCANNELL	METRO RED LINE RIDERSHIP TOPS METRO BLUE LINE NUMBERS FOR FIRST TIME
08-24-99	MTA-081	UBALDO	MTA PUBLIC MEETING TO DISCUSS EASTSIDE TRANSPORTATION ALTERNATIVES
08-25-99	MTA-082	JAGER	HARBOR TRANSITWAY NEW TIMETABLE OUT
08-26-99	MTA-083	WOSK	FARE HIKE DELAYED
08-27-99	MTA-084	JAGER	MTA SIGNS AGREEMENT FOR MARKETING CCS PROGRAM
08-30-99	MTA-085	JAGER	SPECIALIZED TRANSPORTATION SERVICES FUNDED BY BOARD
09-01-99	MTA-086	WOSK	CLOCK
09-01-99	MTA-087	UBALDO	CLOCK (SPANISH)
09-09-99	MTA-088	UBALDO	AQMD AWARDS MTA
09-13-99	MTA-089	SCANNELL	SHERIFF'S MOTORCYCLE DEPUTIES AND MTA TEAM UP FOR SAFETY AT METRO BLUE LINE GRADE CROSSINGS

09-13-99	MTA-090	UBALDO	SHERIFF'S MOTORCYCLE DEPUTIES SAFETY AT METRO BLUE LINE CROSSINGS (SPANISH)
09-17-99	MTA-091	JAGER	MTA BUS + RAIL VIRTUALLY CRIME FREE
09-23-99	MTA-092	WOSK	ASI PARATRANSIT SERVICES CONTRACT FOR THE DISABLED
10-04-99	MTA-093	UBALDO	MTA JOB FAIR
10-04-99	MTA-094	LITTMAN	?
10-06-99	MTA-095	JAGER	CAR POOL LANE OPENING ON ROUTE 14
10-12-99	MTA-096	WOSK	OPERATOR FEATURED IN PBS SERIES
10-14-99	MTA-097	WOSK	ADVISORY - DIVISION 3 PRESS EVENT
10-18-99	MTA-098	WOSK	IT'S GETTING BETTER ON THE BUS FACT SHEET
10-15-99	MTA-099	JAGER	CONSENT DECREE COMPLIANCE REPORT ON BUS SERVICE
10-15-99	MTA-100	WOSK	IT'S GETTING BETTER ON THE BUS
10-18-99	MTA-101	JAGER	POWER TURNED ON TO THIRD RAIL OF NORTH HOLLYWOOD RED LINE
10-20-99	MTA-102	UBALDO	EASTSIDE COMMUNITY MEETING
10-21-99	MTA-103	SCANNELL	MTA GOES CYBER
10-21-99	MTA-104	WOSK	IT'S GETTING BETTER ON THE BUS PHOTO CAPTION
10-25-99	MTA-105	JAGER	MTA NOV. 13 PUBLIC HEARING ON RED LINE BUS/RAIL INTERFACE CHANGES
10-25-99	MTA-105	UBALDO	SPANISH - MTA NOV. 13 PUBLIC HEARING ON RED LINE BUS/RAIL INTERFACE CHANGES
10-28-99	MTA-106	WOSK	HOLLOWEEN BUS CONTEST
10-26-99	MTA-107	SCANNELL	ADVISORY - STAGED CRASH
10-27-99	MTA-108	SCANNELL	STAGED COLLISION PUBLICIZES RISK OF DEATH, STIFFER PENALTIES SPEARHEADED BY MTA FOR RAIL CROSSING VIOLATORS

11-03-99	MTA-109	SCANNELL	ADVISORY - DIVISION 1 CELEBRATES 100 TH ANNIVERSARY
11-07-99	MTA-110	SCANNELL	DIVISION 1 CELEBRATES 100 TH AN ANNIVERSARY
11-09-99	MTA-111	SCANNELL	INDEPENDENT AUDIT FINDS APPROPRIATE MTA'S EXPENDITURE OF MORE THAN \$5.7 BILLION IN SALES TAX REVENUES
11-10-99	MTA-112	JAGER	ADA PARATRANSIT PUBLIC HEARING - DEC. 01, 99
11-15-99	MTA-113	JAGER	METRO TRIP PLANNER ON INTERNET NOW
11-22-99	MTA-114	JAGER	BIKE RACKS INSTALLED AT METRO RAIL STATIONS
11-24-99	MTA-115	LITTMAN	SUBWAY DUE TO OPEN IN NORTH HOLLYWOOD IN MID-2000
12-01-99	MTA-116	SCANNELL	MTA TARGETS OVERCROWDING, ADDS 61 BUSES INTO PEAK SERVICE
12-02-99	MTA-117	UBALDO	ADVISORY - MTA EMPLOYES HOMEBOY INDUSTRIES TO WORK ON BEAUTIFICATION PROJECT
12-02-99	MTA-117	UBALDO	SPANISH -ADVISORY - MTA EMPLOYES HOMEBOY INDUSTRIES TO WORK ON BEAUTIFICATION PROJECT
12-02-99	MTA-118	JAGER	MTA OFFERS FREE RIDES FOR X-MAS EVE & NEW YEAR'S EVE
12-02-99	MTA-118	JAGER	SPANISH - MTA OFFERS FREE RIDES FOR X-MAS EVE & NEW YEAR'S EVE
12-03-99	MTA-119	WOSK	ADVISORY- CRHISTMAS BUS DECORATION CONTEST
12-06-99	MTA-120	UBALDO	HOMEBOYS
12-06-99	MTA-120	UBALDO	HOMEBOYS (SPANISH)
12-09-99	MTA-121	SCANNELL	ADVISORY- MTA JOINS IN UNVEILING OF FIRST MELENNIUM MARKER
12-09-99	MTA-122	UBALDO	ADVISORY - GIFT GIVE AWAY
12-09-99	MTA-122	UBALDO	ADVISORY - GIFT GIVE AWAY (SPANISH)

12-13-99

MTA-123

SCANNELL

MTA CELEBRATES L.A.'S HISTORY. JOINS
IN DEDICATION OF FIRST MELENNIUM
MARKER ON ANGELS WALK